a| | Share Next Blogs

Wednesday, August 24, 2011
Trial Payment Plans for Loan Modifications and Partial Claims

On August 15, 2011, the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) issued
Mortgagee Letter (2011-28), entitled Trial Payment Plan for Loan Modifications and Partial
Claims under Federal Housing Administration's Loss Mitigation Program.

The purpose of the trial payment plan is to confirm a borrower's readiness and ability to
make regular monthly mortgage payments and avoid re-default.

This Mortgagee Letter (ML) identifies circumstances under which borrowers must successfully
complete a trial payment plan, prior to the lender executing a loan modification or a partial
claim action under the Federal Housing Administration's (FHA) Loss Mitigation Program.

In addition, the ML announced the time requirements for lenders to complete permanent loan

modification and partial claim documents in order to receive an incentive fee.

s Additionally, the ML provides Appendix A: Reporting Requirements for Type II Special
Forbearance / Trial Payment Plans.

¢ This ML supersedes Mortgagee Letters 2000-05 and 2002-17 with respect to guidance
pertaining to trial payment plans.

e Relevant Mortgagee Letters: 2000-05, 2002-17, 2003-19, 2006-15, 2008-21, and 2009-
35.
Effective: October 1, 2011
PREREQUISITES
The ML requires successful completion of a trial payment plan as a prerequisite for a lender
executing a permanent standard modification and/or partial claim in the following situations:
s If a borrower has been delinguent (30 or more days) twice or more in the preceding 12
months;

e If 3 borrower has been delinquent for 90 days or more (three or more consecutive
payments past due) in the preceding 36 months;

s If a borrower has defaulted within 90 days of a previous loss mitigation retention option
(special forbearance, loan meodification, and partial claim) executed in the past 12
months;

e If the financial analysis reflects a borrower has a net surplus income of less than 20
percent of total net income;

# If less than 14 months have elapsed since the origination of the loan;

+ If the amount added to the loan balance in a loan modification or the amount of the
partial claim exceeds 10 percent of the unpaid principal balance;

s If the borrower failed a trial payment plan for FHA's Making Home Affordable Program
(FHA-HAMP); or

e If the borrower determines that a trial payment plan is necessary to demonstrate the
borrower's ability to sustain the modified payment.
TRIAL PAYMENT PLAN GUIDELIMES

The trial payment plan should be for a minimum period of three (3) months and the borrower
should make at least three (3] full, consecutive monthly payments prior to final execution of
the loan modification or the partial claim.

Reporting requirements are outlined in Appendix A of the ML.

In addition, under no circumstances may a lender include language in any loss mitigation
documents which requires borrowers to waive their rights to be considered or approved for a
loss mitigation option.

Loan Modifications

The rate for the trial payment plan and the permanent modified mortgage must be in

mermmenhasrnecrs witFR BAAarFasmans | saFFar 2000-23c whirkh Aafince FRea Marlerasds Bavs 2 B "ms o msrs

RECENT ARTICLES

_ LEMDERS COMPLIANCE GROUP
| Trial Payment Plans for Loan
Modifications and Partial Claims

B sHpre HEE .

View my JOSUPRA profile

Follow by Email
|
CONTACT US

SUBSCRIBE

““NEWSLETTER |

Follow us on Linkedin J

| Find us on Facebook [} |

Followus on (apflicy

Powered by Disqus

The first mortgage risk management firm
in the USA devoted only to residential
mortgage compliance.

Our professionals and support staff have
extensive experience.

TITLES HELD

Archive

¥ 2011 (80)
¥ August (4)
Tral Payment Plans for Loan
Modifications and Par...

Dodd-Frank Act — Reformation and

TR e B Rl

Create Blog Sign In


http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/08/trial-payment-plans-for-loan.html
http://www.blogger.com/post-edit.g?blogID=9171653185859233636&postID=8683552732011051713&from=pencil
http://feeds.feedburner.com/~r/LendersComplianceBlog/~6/4
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=HTML&widgetId=HTML2&action=editWidget&sectionId=sidebar
http://www.addthis.com/bookmark.php?v=250&username=xa-4c1771cd083f6c4c
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=HTML&widgetId=HTML3&action=editWidget&sectionId=sidebar
http://www.jdsupra.com/profile/jonathan_foxx/
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=HTML&widgetId=HTML10&action=editWidget&sectionId=sidebar
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=HTML&widgetId=HTML6&action=editWidget&sectionId=sidebar
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=FollowByEmail&widgetId=FollowByEmail1&action=editWidget&sectionId=sidebar
http://lenderscompliancegroup.com/12.html
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=Image&widgetId=Image7&action=editWidget&sectionId=sidebar
http://visitor.constantcontact.com/email.jsp?p=oi&m=1102433540155
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=Image&widgetId=Image8&action=editWidget&sectionId=sidebar
http://publications.lenderscompliancegroup.com/
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=Image&widgetId=Image2&action=editWidget&sectionId=sidebar
http://authors.lenderscompliancegroup.com/index.html
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=Image&widgetId=Image3&action=editWidget&sectionId=sidebar
http://www.linkedin.com/companies/lenders-compliance-group
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=Image&widgetId=Image4&action=editWidget&sectionId=sidebar
http://www.facebook.com/pages/Lenders-Compliance-Group/74410466171?sk=app_2373072738
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=Image&widgetId=Image9&action=editWidget&sectionId=sidebar
http://www.twitter.com/LendersComply
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=Image&widgetId=Image6&action=editWidget&sectionId=sidebar
http://disqus.com/
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=HTML&widgetId=HTML1&action=editWidget&sectionId=sidebar
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=Text&widgetId=Text4&action=editWidget&sectionId=sidebar
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=Text&widgetId=Text3&action=editWidget&sectionId=sidebar
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search?updated-min=2011-01-01T00%3A00%3A00-05%3A00&updated-max=2012-01-01T00%3A00%3A00-05%3A00&max-results=50
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011_08_01_archive.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/08/trial-payment-plans-for-loan.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/08/dodd-frank-act-reformation-and.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/07/winning-future-losing-past.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/07/alternative-mortgage-transaction-parity.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/07/ability-to-repay-part-ii-magazine.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/07/frb-and-ftc-adverse-action-and-risk.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/07/opening-dialogue-elizabeth-warren-and.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/07/frb-mortgage-rulemaking-chart-2008-2011.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/07/hearing-frb-testimony-on-lo.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/07/cfpb-headless-horseman.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/07/hud-updates-respa.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/07/cfpb-defining-participant.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/07/frb-and-ftc-credit-score-disclosure.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/07/cfpb-heat-maps-and-mortgage-disclosure.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/07/safe-act-final-rule-minimum-standards.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/06/ability-to-repay-magazine-article.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/06/ability-to-repay-review-and-discussion.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/06/boom-or-bust.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/06/ots-and-occ-synchronizing.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/06/cfpb-announces-forthcoming-rules.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/05/combining-gfe-and-til-disclosures.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/05/faqs-loan-originator-compensation-280.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/05/mortgage-call-reports-free-information.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/05/seventeen-worthless-mortgages.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/05/tila-examination-procedures-revised.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/05/loan-originator-compensation-faqs-for.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/05/mortgage-call-reportsfree-information.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/04/smoking-gun-loan-originator.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/04/faqs-outline-loan-originator_25.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/04/ability-to-repay-additional-analysis.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/04/frb-proposes-rule-ability-to-repay.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/04/first-they-came-for-mortgage-brokers.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/04/faqs-outline-loan-originator.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/04/mortgage-call-report-workshop.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/04/final-rule-stayed-interviews-and.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/03/fincen-2010-mortgage-fraud-report.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/03/lawsuit-gets-assist-loan-originator.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/03/mortgage-call-reports-get-ready.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/03/loan-originator-compensation-good-faith.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/03/nailta-supports-goliath-loan-originator.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/03/faqs-loan-originator-compensation-now.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/03/comes-now-house-loan-originator.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/03/nmls-privacy-guidelines.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/03/comes-now-senate.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/03/naihp-v-frb-david-200-v-goliath.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/03/naihp-v-frb-david-v-goliath.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/03/appraiser-independence-requirements.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/03/ending-foreclosure-programs.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2010_12_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2010_11_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2010_10_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2010_09_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2010_08_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2010_07_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2010_06_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2010_05_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2010_04_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2010_02_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2010_01_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2009_10_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2009_09_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2009_08_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2009_05_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2009_04_01_archive.html
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=BlogArchive&widgetId=BlogArchive1&action=editWidget&sectionId=sidebar
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=LinkList&widgetId=LinkList1&action=editWidget&sectionId=sidebar
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=HTML&widgetId=HTML4&action=editWidget&sectionId=footer
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=Text&widgetId=Text1&action=editWidget&sectionId=footer
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=Text&widgetId=Text2&action=editWidget&sectionId=footer
http://www.blogger.com/rearrange?blogID=9171653185859233636&widgetType=Label&widgetId=Label1&action=editWidget&sectionId=footer

Eohcornay o e o st et e e Sl - g ~ e g e e et S e sk ety i o e e gt i PR st I P s e it et e a0 P e Pt e e
than 50 basis points greater than the most recent Freddie Mac Weekly Primary Mortgage
Market Survey Rate for 30-year fixed-rate conforming mortgages (US average), rounded to
the nearest one-eighth of one percent (0.125%), as of the date the permanent modification
is executed. The weekly survey results are published on the Freddie Mac website. The
Federal Reserve Board includes the average 30-year survey rate in the list of Selected
Interest Rates that it publishes weekly in its Statistical Release H.15 (See Here).

The final payment under the permanent modification must be the same or less than the trial
mortgage payment.

Accordingly, this ML amends the aforementioned Mortgagee Letter 2009-35 by requiring the
permanent rate to be established when the trial payment plan is approved by the servicer.

The approval date is the date the servicer offers the trial payment plan to the borrower.
In addition, mortgages in Ginnie Mae's Mortgage Backed Securities {MBS) must meet Ginnie
Mae's repurchase requirement(s), prior to executing final modification documents. See Here.

Partial Claims
For partial claims, the monthly payment during the trial period must be the same as the
regularly scheduled payment.

The lender must service the mortgage during the trial pericd in the same manner as it would
service a mortgage in forbearance.

TRIAL PAYMENT PLAN FAILURE
Foreclosure action must be suspended during trial payment plans.

In the event a trial payment plan fails, an additional 90-day extension is provided in which
the mortgagee must commence or recommence foreclosure or initiate another loss mitigation
option.

If the trial payment plan fails, before commencing or continuing a foreclosure, the lender
must re-evaluate the borrower's eligibility for other appropriate loss mitigation actions.

A trial payment plan is considered to have failled and is deemed broken when any of the
following occurs:

e« The mortgagor vacates or abandons the property; or

&« The mortgagor does not make the scheduled trial plan payment within 15 days of the
trial payment plan due date.

AUTOMATIC EXTENSIONS

If a borrower is unable to complete a trial payment plan within the initial six-month time limit
from the date of default (see 24 CFR § 203.355), the lender is allowed a 90-day extension of
the foreclosure deadline provided the initiation of a loss mitigation option (including a trial
payment plan) was begun prior to the expiration of the initial six month period.

Therefore, if there hawve been no other intervening delays (such as bankruptcy)
this "automatic" extension will extend the six (6) month deadline to initiate foreclosure by 90
days.

To qualify for the automatic extension, the lender must have completed the loss mitigation
evaluation required by 24 CFR § 203.605 and approved the appropriate loss mitigation action.

Documentation of this analysis must be maintained in the claim review file.

In addition, the loss mitigation initiative must be reported via the Single Family Default
Monitoring System (SFDMS).

INCENTIVE FEES FOR
PERMAMNENT MODIFICATIONS AND PARTIAL CLAIMS

In cases where a trial payment plan is required, lenders are only eligible for an incentive fee
for subsequent execution of the loan modification (up to $750) or the partial claim ($500) if
the permanent modification or partial claim is executed within 60 days of the mortgagor's
successful completion of a trial payment plan.

LIERARY

U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

Trial Payment Plan for
Loan Modifications and Partial Claims under
Federal Housing Administration's Loss Mitigation Program

Mortgagee Letter 2011-28
August 15, 2011

Labels: FHA, Foreclosure, HUD, Loan Modifications, loss mitigation, Partial Claims, Permanent
Maodifications, Trial Modifications

D g iiG A T

Coordinating Consumer Complaints

HUD: Administrative Actions -

Avoiding the Mortgag...

July (13)
June (5)
May (7)
April (8)
March (16)

February (14)

L A GO G . R

January (13)
> 2010 (86)

» 2000 (8)

RECOMMENDED WEBSITES

ABA Banking Journal

Bank Law Prof Blog

Bank Lawvyer's Blog

Bank Rate
Bank Think

Bankruptcy Litigation

Bloomberg

Business Insider
Calculated Risk
CFPB Forum

Consumer Finance {CFPB)

Default Servicing News

Dodd-Frank Forum
Financial 24
Housing Wire

HSH Associates

Jurist

Law.Com

Lexology
Mortgage Fraud Blog

Mortgage News Clips
Mortgage News Daily

Mortgage Orb
Mortgage Press

Mortgage Servicing News

MNational Law Journal

Mational Mortgage News

National Mortgage Professional

NMLS Users Forum

Realtor Mag

Reverse Mortgage Daily News

Reverse Review

Scotsman Guide


http://www.freddiemac.com/pmms/
http://www.federalreserve.gov/releases/h15/
http://www.ginniemae.gov/guide/guidtoc.asp?subTitle=Issuers
http://lenderscompliancegroup.com/114.html
http://www.blogger.com/email-post.g?blogID=9171653185859233636&postID=8683552732011051713
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/FHA
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Foreclosure
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/HUD
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Loan%20Modifications
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/loss%20mitigation
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Partial%20Claims
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Permanent%20Modifications
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Trial%20Modifications
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/08/dodd-frank-act-reformation-and.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/08/coordinating-consumer-complaints.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/08/hud-administrative-actions-avoiding.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011_07_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011_06_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011_05_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011_04_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011_03_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011_02_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011_01_01_archive.html
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search?updated-min=2010-01-01T00%3A00%3A00-05%3A00&updated-max=2011-01-01T00%3A00%3A00-05%3A00&max-results=50
javascript:void(0)
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search?updated-min=2009-01-01T00%3A00%3A00-05%3A00&updated-max=2010-01-01T00%3A00%3A00-05%3A00&max-results=8
http://www.ababj.com//
http://lawprofessors.typepad.com/banking/
http://www.banklawyersblog.com/3_bank_lawyers/
http://www.bankrate.com/
http://blog.americanbanker.com/bankthink/
http://www.bankruptcylitigationblog.com/
http://www.bloomberg.com/?b=0&Intro=intro3
http://www.businessinsider.com/
http://www.calculatedriskblog.com/
http://cfpbforum.blogspot.com/
http://www.consumerfinance.gov/
http://www.dsnews.com/index.php
http://dodd-frankforum.blogspot.com/
http://www.financial24.org/
http://www.housingwire.com/
http://blog.hsh.com/
http://jurist.law.pitt.edu/
http://www.law.com/jsp/law/index.jsp
http://www.lexology.com/
http://www.mortgagefraudblog.com/
http://www.mortgagenewsclips.com/
http://www.mortgagenewsdaily.com/
http://www.mortgageorb.com/page.php?18
http://www.mortgagepress.com/
http://www.mortgageservicingnews.com/
http://www.law.com/jsp/nlj/index.jsp
http://www.nationalmortgagenews.com/
http://www.nationalmortgageprofessional.com/
http://nmlsusers.blogspot.com/
http://www.realtor.org/rmohome/home
http://reversemortgagedaily.com/
http://www.reversereview.com/
http://www.scotsmanguide.com/

Home Older Post

Subscribe to: Post Comments (Atom)

LENDERS COMPLIANCE GROUP is the first full-service, mortgage risk management firm in the country, specializing exclusively in residential mortgage
compliance and offering a full suite of services in mortgage banking. We are pioneers in outsourcing solutions for residential mortgage compliance. We
offer our clients real-world, practical solutions to mortgage compliance issues, with an emphasis focused on operational assessment and improvement,
benchmarking methodologies, Best Practices, regulatory compliance, and mortgage risk management.

Information contained in this website is not intended to be and is not a source of legal advice. The views expressed are those of the contributing authors, as well as news
zervices and websites linked hereto, and do not necessarily reflect the views or policies of Lenders Compliance Group (LCG), any governmental agency, business entity,
organization, or institution. LCG makes no representation concerning and does not guarantee the source, originality, accuracy, completeness, or reliability of any statement,
information, data, finding, interpretation, advice, opinion, or view presented herein.

© 2007-2011 Lenders Compliance Group, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

Tags Labels LKexwords | Categoories

Affiliz ess Arrangements Affiliated SErvice Providers Altefnative Madific n Borrower Eligibility CFPA compare ratio task force compare ratios Consumer Financisl Protection Agency
Core Compliance Credit Reports Department of Housing and Urban DeVe'OEmEnt Department of Labor Employment Law Escrows Fair Labor Standards Act Fannie Mae Fannie
Mae Loan Quality Initiative tha defsults Good Faith Estimate HAMP Home Affordable Modifeation Program HUD HUD-1 Settlement Statement Lending Compliance Loan Modifications
Loan Officer Compensation loss mitigation Loss Mitigation Compliance Mortqaqe ColeIa NCE mortgage defaults Mortgage Disclosures mortgage fraud

Mortgage MNews Mortgage Originator Compensation Permanent Modifications Prepayment Penalties real estate fraud Regulation X Regulation Z RESPA Risk Ratings Sarvice
Release Premiums Servicing Settlement Cost Booklet Settlement Service Providers Trial Modifications Truth in Lending Act Yield Spread Premiums



http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/2011/08/dodd-frank-act-reformation-and.html
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/feeds/8683552732011051713/comments/default
http://lenderscompliancegroup.com/
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Affiliated%20Business%20Arrangements
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Affiliated%20Service%20Providers
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Alternative%20Modification
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Borrower%20Eligibility
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/CFPA
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/compare%20ratio%20task%20force
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/compare%20ratios
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Consumer%20Financial%20Protection%20Agency
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Core%20Compliance
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Credit%20Reports
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Department%20of%20Housing%20and%20Urban%20Development
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Department%20of%20Labor
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Employment%20Law
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Escrows
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Fair%20Labor%20Standards%20Act
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Fannie%20Mae
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Fannie%20Mae%20Loan%20Quality%20Initiative
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/fha%20defaults
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Good%20Faith%20Estimate
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/HAMP
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Home%20Affordable%20Modifcation%20Program
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/HUD
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/HUD-1%20Settlement%20Statement
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Lending%20Compliance
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Loan%20Modifications
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Loan%20Officer%20Compensation
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/loss%20mitigation
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Loss%20Mitigation%20Compliance
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Mortgage%20Compliance
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/mortgage%20defaults
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Mortgage%20Disclosures
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/mortgage%20fraud
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Mortgage%20News
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Mortgage%20Originator%20Compensation
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Permanent%20Modifications
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Prepayment%20Penalties
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/real%20estate%20fraud
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Regulation%20X
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Regulation%20Z
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/RESPA
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Risk%20Ratings
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Service%20Release%20Premiums
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Servicing
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Settlement%20Cost%20Booklet
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Settlement%20Service%20Providers
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Trial%20Modifications
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Truth%20in%20Lending%20Act
http://lenderscompliance.blogspot.com/search/label/Yield%20Spread%20Premiums

